
 

Page 1 of 3  Last Updated: 10/20/2010 

 

 

Tickets (civil infractions) Eligible for the Basic Driver Improvement Course 
 

Section Offense Pts 
257.625a(2) Person Under 21 Refused Preliminary Breath Test 2 
257.682b Occupant Under the Age of 18 in Open Bed of Pick-up Truck 2 
 
257.627(3) 
257.627(4) 
257.627(6) 
257.628 
257.629 
257.631 

Speed 999/99 
Exceeded prima facie speed limit 
Speeding in mobile home park 
Speeding truck or school bus 
Violation of posted speed limit non-freeway 
Speeding municipal speed limit – prima facie 
Speeding on public bridge, causeway, or viaduct 
Points 
No amount given 
 Up through 10 mph over limit 
 Up through 15 mph over limit 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2 
2 
3 

 
257.628 

Limited Access Speed 999/99 
Violation of posted speed limit - freeway 
 1 to 5 mph 
 6 to 10 mph 
 11 to 15 mph 
 16 to 25 mph 

 
 

0 
1 
2 
3 

257.627(1) Violation of Basic Speed Law 2 
257.627(1) Failed To Stop Within Assured Clear Distance 2 
257.627(1) Drove Without Due Care and /or Caution 

 Drove without due care 
2 

257.628(8) Failed to Drive Minimum Speed 2 
 
257.649 
257.671 
257.671 
257.671 
257.671 

Disobeyed Stop Sign 
 Failed to stop at stop intersection  
 Failed to stop at through street 
 Failed to stop for stop sign 
 Ran stop sign 
 Through stop sign 

3 

 
257.635 
257.636 
257.636 
257.637 
257.637 
257.638 
257.639 
257.639 
257.639 
 
257.640 
257.640 

Improper Passing 
 Passing oncoming vehicles 
 Failed to give way when overtaken 
 Improper overtaking and passing 
 Passing on right of two lane highway 
 Passing on right or left shoulder 
 Passing on left of left turning vehicle 
 Improper passing on curve 
 Improper passing on hill 
 Improper passing when view is obstructed within 100 ft. of 
  bridge/tunnel/viaduct 
 Improper passing on yellow line 
 Passing in no passing zone 

3 

 
257.612 
257.612 
257.612 
257.612 
257.612 
257.612 
257.612 
257.614 
257.614 

Disobeyed Traffic Signal 
 Disobeyed traffic light 
 Entering intersection on red light 
 Left turn through red light 
 Failed to stop for traffic signal or light 
 Ran amber light 
 Ran red light 
 Right turn through red light w/o stop 
 Disobey flashing yellow signal 
 Through flashing red lights 
 
 
 

3 
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257.667 
 
257.667(a) 
257.667 
257.668 
257.669 
 
257.669 

Failed to Stop at Railroad Crossing 
 Disobey stop sign at railroad crossing 
 Disobey stop sign at railroad crossing with monitoring device 
 Drove around railroad gates 
 Through red railroad signal 
 Bus carrying passengers for hire failed to stop at railroad  
  crossing 
 Truck with hazardous material placards failed to stop at railroad 
  crossing 

3 

 
49CFR392.10 
257.669(1) 
257.667(1) 

Failure to Obey Railroad Crossing Restrictions 
 Failure to cross tracks without changing gears 
 Failure to activate hazard warning lights at railroad crossing 
 Stopped too close to railroad crossing 

2 

 
 
257.667(1) 
257.668(1) 
257.667(a) 
257.667(2) 
257.668 
257.669a(2) 
257.667(2) 
49CFR.392.10 
49CFR.392.11 

Failure to Obey Traffic Control Device or Enforcement 
Official at Railroad Crossing 
 Failure to stop at railroad crossing 
 Disobey stop sign at railroad cross 
 Disobey stop sign at railroad crossing with monitoring device 
 Drove around railroad gates 
 Driver through red railroad signal 
 Disobey police officer at railroad crossing 

3 

 
257.611 
257.611a 

Disobeyed Traffic Control Device (regulator) 
 Disobeyed Traffic Regulator 

2 

257.644 Improper Crossing - Divided Hwy 
 Improper crossing median 
 Illegal crossover on limited access highway 

2 

257.649 
257.650 
257.654 

Failed to Yield 
 Failed to yield when turning left 
 Failed to yield to funeral procession 

2 

257.653 Failed to Yield to Emergency Vehicle 2 
257.612 Failed to Yield to Pedestrian 2 
257.652 Failed to Stop Leaving Alley or Private Drive 

 Failed to yield from private drive or alley 
2 

257.648 Failed to Signal and/or Observe 2 
257.649 Interfered with Traffic 2 
 
257.679 
257.680 

Interfered with Fire Apparatus 
 Followed fire truck too closely 
 Drove across fire hose 

2 

257.698 
257.700 
 
 
257.684 
267.684 
257.685 
257.686-689 
257.686 

Unauthorized or Improper Use of Lights 
 Drove with bright lights 
 Failed to dim lights 
 Glaring lights 
 Failed to turn on lights after sunset 
 Drove without lights 
 Too many lights lit 
 Drove with unauthorized lights 
 Drove with improper lights to rear 

2 

257.643 
 
257.643a 

Followed Too Closely 
 Tailgating 
 Insufficient space between trucks traveling in line 

2 

257.647(1) 
 
 
 
 
257.612 

Prohibited Turn 
 Illegal (prohibited) U turn 
 Illegal right or left turn 
 No right (left) turn 
 Prohibited turn-hours posted 
 Prohibited right (left) turn on red after stop 

2 

257.647 
 
 
 
 
257.650 

Improper Turn 
 Cutting traffic in intersection  
 Improper left or right turn 
 Made wide right turn 
 Right(left) turn - wrong lane 
 Left turn in front of moving traffic 

2 

257.641 Drove Wrong Way on One-Way Street 
 Disobey one way traffic sign 
 Drove wrong side of divided hwy 

2 

257.642(1) Improper Lane Use 2 
257.642(2) Violation of High-Occupancy Vehicle/Lane (HOV) 2 
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57.634 Left of center 

ll–view obstructed 
bstructed 

 
2
257.634(3) 
257.639 
257.639 
257.660(1) 
257.660(4) 

Drove Left of Center 
 Drove against traffic 
 Truck - failed to keep right 

hing hi Drove left of center approac
 Drove left of center approaching bridge/viaduct-view o
 Moped - failed to keep right 

etween lines of traffic  Motorcycle/Moped passing b

2 

257.645(1) Illegal Entrance/Exit - X-Way 2 
 
57.659 2

257.677 
257.677 
257.677 
 
57.677 2

257.708b 

tor clinging to motor vehicle 

gers to ride on outside of car and obstruct 

can be viewed by 

ling object obstructing vision 

257.709 
257.709 
257.709 

Obstructed Vision or Control 
 Moped or motorcycle opera
 Too many in front seat 
 Lap driving 
 Permit passen
  driver’s vision 

hile vehicle in motion  Changing drivers w
 Operated vehicle with TV screen that 
driver 
 Dang
 Obstructed vision 

d  Obstructed windshiel

2 

 
57.660(6) 

 or Limited Access Hwy 2 
2
257.679a 

Drove Moped on Sidewalk
 Drove moped on sidewalk 

 limited access highway  Prohibited Motor Vehicle on
 
257.658(2)  number for which it 

esigned 
 moped 

0 

 
57.658(3) 2

Unlawful Rider on Motorcycle/Moped 
 More riders on motorcycle than the
was  
  d
 Two or more on

257.660(2) wo Abreast 2 Motorcycle/Moped over T
257.310e(11)  Violation of Graduated License Permit 2 
 
57.718 2

257.721 
257.721 
257.721 

Improper Load or Towing 
er vehicle  Projecting load on passeng

 Improperly towed car 
r  Improperly towed traile

 Towing more than 1 vehicle 

2 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


